| F—UEEEARAIN,

HIKARI &

=1+ F M

PARTS BOOK

HMS-5040A%%

T ZHERN
GARMENT CRAFT TEMPLATE MACHINE



L EBHIZ BN oo 1
2RI AR A IEEBAE oo 3
3R MLTEIP A e 5
AIII I BHIEBAE v 9
S L oo s 11
BIERRIELLE .o 13
T RJERIEZLAE oo 17
BX B AT LA oo 21
O MLHE A BT oo 25
LOMUZEI LI oo 27

LA L T A oot 29



AT

1. FHhizaz)




1. _EHhiszh il

24 30006014 [18-405004023-1

A E T TR EELIRET M5 X 40

25 30024818 |123. 02-20

A D

26 30002145 [103. 02-33 [F]

27 30006462 [103. 02-20-03 i

28 30002324 [113.02-02 A

29 30020268 [123. 02-06 e

30 30006149 |103. 02-45 IR 245 1 Pl

31 30001457 [113.02-48 HEHR (2)

32 30053539 |M0-41-550 WK FALPT2102550

33 30005659 [05-053101000-1

SERE 5. 3X 10X 1.0

34 30005765 |07-0521313-1

BIEEHRE S, 2X1.3X 1.3

35 30005187 101-505002024-1

7S £ TRk S8 ET M5 X 20

e SAP & 5 % b NAME OF PARTS =
1 30021292 |125. 02-01 -l 1
2 30005891 |14-6004-2Z B AR 5 R BR K 20 X 42X 12 1
3 30005894 |14-6004-27ZNR Tl AR S PE 20 X 42 X 12 1
4 30001797 {103. 02-01-06 BT AR 1
5 30005353 [01-806750614-1 I 7S A Mt 55 72 BRAT M6 X 0. 75X 6 9
6 30006461 [103.02-01-04 EAT MR E AT IRET 1
7 30040463 [130. 03-05 AT B& 1
8 30000833 [103. 02-12 EHFT 1
9 30053424 [458. 06-07 AR 1
10 30002506 [101. 03-07 T B 1
11 30005439 |02-508440521-1 Tl [ S IBAT SM1 / 87 X 44X 4. 5 1
12 30003989 [101.03-10 ETAT 28 0) it £ 1] 1
13 30028461 [DBX1 9# HLEE 1
14 30005316 |01-805000614-1 P 7S H 1M1 0 5 E R AT M5 X 6 1
15 30053423 [458. 06-06 PRE AT 1
16 30005446 [02-509400721-1 TFHE R4 S B2 AT SM9 / 647 X 40 X 7 1
17 30001438 |103. 02-04-14 AT IR 1
18 30053746 [458. 06-08 PRk 1
18-1 | 30051681 [103.02-04-13 PREGATURET 1
18-2 | 30044116 [14-608-27 FRIMAKS X 22X 7 1
18-3 | 30002049 |104. 02-04-07 AT A 1
18-4 | 30001923 [103.02-04-06 PREGZAT 1
18-5 | 30005602 [04-609400280-4 INFIEEESM3/327 X 40X 2. 8 1
18-6 | 30036044 |14-624-27 7K 1
18-7 | 30051993 [103.02-04-19 ST aRET 1
18-8 | 30001805 [104.02-04-09 Pk i 1
18-9 | 30001756 |103. 02-04-08 PR AT 1
18-10 | 30000962 |103.02-04-18 JURSTE=S 1
18-11 | 30001278 |103. 02-04-15 18 1
18-12 | 30005299 [01-804000414-1 PN 7S A M i 5 R T M4 X 4 2
19 30001418 |103.02-11 B FF Sk B 1
20 30005695 |05-081081553-5 S8, 1X0.8X15.5 1
21 30038590 [113.02-06A LR IR B 1
22 30005337 |01-806000814-1 P 7S A R TG 1 0 BT M6 X 8 2
23 30021592 [14-6204-27NR/15 FEARENAR 15X 47 X 14 1
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
4
4
2

36 30005356 [01-806750814-1

7S A A TR YT 5 AT M6 X 0. 75X 8




iR

2. TR, I AH S

O
fo\.dhuh. fa

—— - ———




2. R I ZeAH SR AT

Fe SAP 5 % il NAME OF PARTS e
1 30050157 |60BYG-86 60 P15 3 FLATL 1
2 30005186 |01-505001824-1 P 7S A L SR ETMS X 18 5
3 30005765 |07-0521313-1 P HES, 2X1.3X 1.3 5
4 30051997 [458. 06-30 Fp T 1
5 30005316 |01-805000614-1 PN 7N A T 55 R R T M5 X 6 1
6 30005320 |01-805000814-1 PN 7N R T 5 AT M5 X 8 1
7 30053542 | JSM 0810-03 TARR K10 X8 X 3 2
8 30052016 |458. 06-32 R EAT 1
9 30052018 |458. 06-33 Hh s AT A 1
10 | 30051724 [458. 06-34 b e BT JEAT A 1
11 [30051998|458. 06-31 o AT R SR 1
12 30005299 [01-804000414-1 PN 7N AR T 5 R R T M4 X 4 2
13 [ 30000969 |103. 03-02 JEAT 1
14 |30000837 [104. 03-01 JEFF 1
15 | 30003707 [421. 03-03 (2.2) BRI (2. 2) 1
16 | 30005628 [05-043080900-1 SEHRE 4. 3X9X0. 8 1
17 | 30005452 [02-509401021-1 THARE 5 A SL A2 ETSM9 / 647 X 40 X 10 1
18 30005126 [01-435000623-1 T AR K IRETM3. 5X6 1
19 | 30003976 [103. 09-14-03 THIAR 2654 1
20 | 30024076 [125. 06-01 P2k LG 1
21 |3000531301-805000514-1 P 7S AR Ty 5 A R T M5 X 5 4
22 130005305 |01-804000614-1 PN AR T 55 R R T M4 X 6 1
23 [ 30004088 [113. 12-00 T R A 1
24 |30002620(108. 10-18 4T 17 1
25 130004105 |101. 01-27 Je L 2L 1
26 |30023189[123. 09-05 FA LR 1
27 130057663 |458. 06-28 FHLIR 1
28 | 30004324 [421. 12-12 JET 48 2 28 1
29 | 30058687 [458. 06-27 Ay 1
30 30005090 |01-404001223-1 +F—FRERIREIMA X 12 1
31 [ 30005341 01-806001014-1 P 7S AR T R R MR AT M6 X 10 1
32 | 30016746 |19-405000823-1 T F—F Ak AT EH S IEETM5 X 8 2
33 |30004151]103.09-10 WL 4 F1m) 1
34 |30047848[130. 01-31 VLR AL A AT 1
35 [30005101 [01-405000623-1 T — F AR IRETME X 6 1
36 130002628|110.01-07 i A1 AR 1
37 30000277 103. 09-04 TELRFT 1




3. R Bl FE S F AT




3. GEAHR AT KWL TE S F AT

F5 SAP 5 % b NAME OF PARTS W
1 20005335 |458. 06-01 5040813k 1
2 30005106 |01-405001023-1 +F— A A SR ETME X 10 13
3 30006073 [22-15505017 MR 215, 5X5X 17 2
4 20002070 |125. 01-03 TR 1
5 30031249 [H0-001 TR U Bl A T 55 1
6 30044605 |01-504001024-3 P 7S A IR A SK B ETMA X 10 2
7 30053422 [458. 06-04 e B S R A 1
8 30037154 |01-505001224-3 P 7S A IR SK B ETME X 12 8
9 20005693 |458. 14-45 FEARHLT T #AE AR ot 1
10 | 20005441 |458. 06-52 JEAE JE BN 4E D)L 1

10-1 | 30053436 [458. 06-52-01 WK EHE S B & 1

10-2 | 30053495 [458. 06-52-02 JEAE J5 2l 2 B R 1

10-3 | 30029551 |P 191 HI6V. 02 HE B AT HLBR AR 1

10-4 | 30024541 [R-S-120620LJ I Fr B BH200R/ 1206/ 5% 6

10-5 | 30008406 [DLO6-07-00A-08 H &R R 6

10-6 | 30053530 |458. 14-10 $2 4 3 4. 16mm 1

10-7 [30053531|458. 14-11 A0 25 £, 16mm 1

10-8 | 30026884 [DL16-08-A00 A & 1

10-9 | 30005078 |01-404000623-1 T —F R LIREIMA X6 2

10-10 | 30005551 (036040002201 7N FHIERENMA X 2. 2 2

10-11 | 30053557 [01-503002024-3 7S A R SRR ETM3 X 20 1

10-12 | 30037152 |01-504002024-3 P 7S A IR SK I ETMA X 20 2

10-13 | 30024390 |X-DL0O7-01 {5 55T FL 2K 1

10-14 | 30100631 |458. 14-57 Ja B EH G AR 1

10-15 | 30100632 |458. 14-58 i AE 2 I 4% 1
11 | 20005449 |458. 06-55 R (RE 8 1
12 [ 30005659 |05-053101000-1 SEHH5. 3X1.0X 10 4
13 [ 30006070 |22-13505016 PR FE13. 5X5X 16 1
14 | 30006050 |22-05507509 MR #E5. 5 X TX9 1
15 [ 30006060 |22-08506511 M 2ER. 5X 6. 5X 11 1
16 | 30006055 |22-08003010 IR FE8 X 3 X 10 4
17 30005316 |01-805000614-1 PN 7 A T3 5 A MR ETMB X 6 2
18  |30005101|01-405000623-1 T —F R LIREIME X6 2
19 |20001309]103. 09-12 PRERATR 5 5 1
20 | 20005445 [458. 06-67 BIRBE AR 1
21 | 30006096 |18-404001023-3 T F—F Rk = EAH G BRETMA X 10 4
22 30060043 [458. 06-70-01 JUES TSN 1
23 | 30047271 [381. 06-16 2R (1. 5-3. 0-3. 0-5. 0) 2
24 | 30005664 [05-053201452-5 S5 3X2X14. 5 1
25 30019084 |02-312320722-3 A [ SL BT SM3 /167 X 32 X 7 3
26 | 30024987 [102. 09-32A LRGSO 1
27 120001834 |CB06-02—-00—-A00 J& T AR 1
28 30005404 [02-409400523-1 +p A SR ATSMO / 647 X 40 X5 2
29 [ 30003900 [102. 09-34 17] 1
30 [30004110(102.09-36 JE L& 2% A 1
31 | 30022847 [125. 01-02 AL B 1




3. R Bl FE S F AT




3. GEAHR AT KWL TE S F AT

Fe SAP 5 %4 R NAME OF PARTS HE
32 [30037155[01-505001624-3 7S A R SRR ETME X 16 2
33 30041923 [128. 02-11 FredH 1

33-1 | 30058461 |128. 02-11-01 Fip 1

33-2 [ 30058462 [128. 02-11-02 Fhea 1
33-3 | 30005522 |02-815280814-1 PR 7 1] 5 MR T SML5,/647 X 28 X 8 2
34 30031250 |HO-004 e e 1
35 [ 30005996 [17-3200500-5 PPk PIET2 X5 2
36 [30005227 [01-512003524-1 Y 7S AR I A S BB ATM12 X 35 4
37 130036241 05-053101000-3 SEAES.3X1.0X10. 0 2
38 |30033908 [07-0521313-6 P EPES, 2X1.3X 1.3 2




4. i By s B R




4. Sl Bl I AR A

e SAP 4 i NAME OF PARTS K
1 20005443 |458. 06-60 ) s A 1
2 30051586 |PBJ16-20-10S IR 2N 1
3 30038908 [PSL4M5A I ] 4
4 30051728 |F-M5 X 080F AR B HK 2
5 30005316 |01-805000614-1 PN 7N A T 55 R R T M5 X 6 7
6 30053428 |458. 06-21 HEEES 2
7 30058174 |458. 06-63 8 ) A U 22 2R B 1
8 30044605 |01-504001024-3 P 7S A L SR ETMA X 10 6
9 30051642 |PB16-20U St 1
10 | 30052017 [458. 06-15 B A TR T 2
11 | 30058177 |458. 14-15-01 ANBNN MRS A EM5-M8 X 10 1
12 |30005103 [01-405000823-1 - AR SR IRETME X 8 1
13 30002600 [103. 11-64 #5203 1
14 | 30057984 [458. 06-62 2 e S A 1
15 | 30057983 [458. 06-61 B R AT 1
16 | 30051677 [458. 06-25 ST 1
17 | 30051674 [458. 06-17 WL E 1
18 | 30053546 [05-080201013-5 S8 X 2X 10 2
19 | 30053425 [458. 06-10 7 I s J 2 2R 1
20 | 30051722 [458. 06-11 EWRRE R 1
21 30005078 |01-404000623-1 T A AL SR ETMA X 6 2
22 130005299 |01-804000414-1 PN 7N FA T 5 R R T M4 X 4 2
23 130005320 |01-805000814-1 PN 7 M) i 5 o R ETMB X 8 1
24 | 30053427 [458. 06-16 A 1
25 | 30058176 |458. 06-46-03 EIEETES 1
26 | 30053431 [458. 06-46-01 JEXDESES 1
27 | 30058904 [458. 14-16 PTG N S B E R ETMA X 6 2
28 130053559 |01-804000411-1 — FRETCIE M R TMA X 4 2
29 | 30037154 [01-505001224-3 7N Ff TR SRR ETMB X 12 2
30 |30003976|103. 09-14-03 THIBR 265 1
31 [ 30005126 |01-435000623-1 A SR ETMB. 5X6 1

10




5. SR A

1817 44 4

11



5. B R4

Fe SAP % il NAME OF PARTS e
1 10003935 [458. 10-29 G 1
2 30053466 |458. 09-54 GRS IR 7
3 30027736 |03-608000700-3 INFHIZEIME X 8 7
4 30037154 |01-505001224-3 P 7S AR A S SR AT MB X 12 7
5 30053533 |458. 14-25 AR JER B 1 1) 1
6 30044605 |01-504001024-3 P 7N A B A SRR ETMA X 10 18
7 20005447 |458. 10-26 EARER 1122 254 1
8 30053558 |01-105002524-3 P 7S UK BRETMS X 25 2
9 30005573 |03-605000450-3 INFHIBEEEMS X 4. 5 2
10 | 10003936 |458. 10-27 HAREKAR 1
11 [30058927 [458. 14-21 1805 H B4y &5 7190° -180° 2
12 30043999 [05-042121000-3 SR 4.2X1.2X10 8
13 20005440 |458. 10-11 FFR A 1

13-1 | 20005637 |458. 10-46 & 1

13-2 | 30060050 [458. 14-40 K7 T B 04241 LA16-3 1

13-3 | 30060049 [458. 14-39 K7 B ek (241 1LA16-3 1

13-4 | 30060051 |458. 14-41 SIHRGL S ST KLAL6-117S/A 1

13-5 | 30060047 [458. 10-46-03 JEAE 5 3l 2 A7 5 4% 1
14 | 30060058 [458. 14-36 BRMLHEIE I O Cirddisko) 1
15 | 30014900 |18-405000822-3 PRk =B A IRETME X 8 7
16 |30008262|515. 30-04 HERE I CR)FVL 740 3
17 |30062099 [458. 10-50 WA I A 1
18 [ 30005090 |01-404001223-1 T FRERIREIMA X 12 2
19 | 30027259 [14-KSM-8 FLIR 5 [ Bk 2
20 | 30053543 [458. 14-22 LR AL 2

12




6. JIERR HE 4L A

84 85 83 80

82 8l

13




6. JieAR HEZH AT

Fe SAP =7 %4 R NAME OF PARTS B
1 20005696 [458. 06-02 5040 JiE#% i 1
2 30020311 |123. 08-14 HERRIES 1
3 30008060 |101. 02-31 o AR i 2 R 1
4 30005313 018050005141 PN 7N AR T 5 AT M5 X B 1
5 30005857 [13-07230120 BAET. 2X3X 12 1
6 30005859 [13-07270220 HAEhET. 2X TX 22 1
7 30020306 |123. 07-02 WER R B 1
8 30000967 |103. 02-36 IS 1
9 30005894 | 14-6004-27ZNR SR P4 B 20 X 42 X 12 1
10 [ 30005876 |13-11470400 HHHE L. 4X T7X40 2
11 [30024989123.11-23 BYZE A 1
12 |30005356 [01-806750814-1 7S SR TG M3 R E M6 X 0. 75X 8 4
13 [ 30057665 |14-6301-27 IRV BRI 12X 37 X 12 1
14 [ 30005937 |14-6301-2ZNR 7K 12 X 37X 12 1
15 [ 30051725(458. 07-04 JERR il 1
16 [30023303]05-081101553-5 SEELER. 1X1.0X15. 5 1
17 30005794 |10-0740812-1 i FH PR P4 B 7. 4 X0, 8X 12 1
18 [30031214]101. 03-35A BRI E R 1
19 [30006449|102. 03-40 R R T 1
20 | 30002146 [103. 07-07 WERZ A e 1
21 [ 30005353 [01-806750614-1 TEME 7S F e MEETM6 X 0. 75X 6 4
22 | 30021293 [125. 02-02 T 1
23 130002141 |103. 02-28 AN 1
24 [ 30005796 [10-1101015-1 B MEPSRE 11X 1X 1.5 1
25 |30002144 [103. 02-29 [F 5 750D 1
26 | 30016705|113.08-29-01 IR A IRET 1
27 | 30005826 [12-068150 ORI 2 34 PEl6. 8 X 1. 5 1
28 [ 30007178 [103. 08-29-02 FE ZE L 1
29 130000271 |103. 08-27 Frge 1
30 | 30046968 130. 08-33 ey 1 2
31 30046071 |133.09-01 THAE I 2
32 [ 30020308 [123. 07-05 TR TR 1
33 |30005815|12-036140 ORI 2 4 PEI3. 6 X 1. 4 1
34 [30020334 [123. 11-10 PRI K SR AR 1
35 | 30024075 [125. 10-01 BY L FR R A A 1
36 | 30005082 |01-404000823-1 T AR SR IRETMA X 8 2
37 130020324 123. 11-05 R AR 1
38 [ 30005770 [07-0631616-1 P PE6. 3X1.6X1. 6 3
39 [ 30005684 |05-064161200-1 6. 4X 1. 6X 12 1
40 [ 30005200 [01-506001624-1 7N F TR A SR ETME X 16 3
41 30020328 (123. 11-09 B JITEAT AT 1
42 [ 30005157 [01-504001224-1 PN A B A SRR ETMA X 12 1
43 130058904 [458. 14-16 PTG Sk A S B E R ETMA X 6 1
44 130020315(123.11-01 fil € ] 1
45 130022570 |01-803000614-1 PN 7N AR T 55 R R T M3 X 6 2
46 | 30053444 [458.07-10 JE TR 1

14




6. JREAR JHE 2H A

84 85 83 80

82 8l

15




6. JieAR HEZH AT

Fe SAP 5 % PR NAME OF PARTS e
47 | 30005154 [01-504001021-1 — T RE R A SR RETMA X 10 1
48 130020338]123. 11-17 ) J] 1
49 130020340 [123. 11-20 N ] 7ER 1
50 |30005139|01-503000821-1 — FAEE R SKIRETM3 X 8 3
51 [30020339]123.11-19 S ARET 1
52 30020316 ]123. 11-02 Pl 1
53 [ 30005064 [01-403000423-1 TR ERIRETM3 X 4 2
54 |30003822|101. 03-36-02 T 8t LR B HSH-7. 94BTR 1
55 130003835 |101. 03-37-02 0> 1
56 | 30003852 |122. 03-37-02 [ 742 5¢BC-DB1-NBL6 1
57 | 30051580 [458. 06-03 JiERR 7€ f1 2] 1
58 |30005106 |01-405001023-1 T FAERIREIME X 10 1
59 | 30007563 [103. 08-34 iyl 1 1
60 | 30006475 [103. 08-36-01-09 A 1
61 |30053443 [458. 07-06 VA ) R 1
62 | 30053496 |458. 07-07 Ui A AR 1
63 | 30005049 [01-104000824-1 WS A UTERERETMA X 8 6
64 | 30059155 |458. 07-18 TR AR I 2 1
65 30053439 458. 07-01 B 1
66 | 30053526 [458. 14-08-01 R/ NEF AR (1. 6) 1
67 | 30044477 [01-125000321-1 —FAET R BEETM2. 5X 2. 5 2
68 | 30005252 |01-604000821-1 — FAE R SO R ETMA X 8 7
69 | 30053467 [458. 10-07 JERR R 75 1R 1
70 | 30058918 |458. 07-16 A2 1
71 30058919 |458.07-15 JHIRR AR 2
72 | 30058920 [458. 07-17 WA 1
73 |30036136|01-505000624-3 7N F A SR ETMB X 6 2
74 |30028711|72-M-5HL-4 &IEE -k 1

16




7. KR HEAAE

5133 34 34 33
17
18
32 50 60

45 21 26 26

9

18/42 /41/31/ 39 3840

+ @ 62 |55 6348@ @
L 20/ 132\52\63
N Wl
|
3 |

17




7. R HELH A

Fe SAP 5 % il NAME OF PARTS e
1 20005697 |458. 09-01 50406 J4 1
2 30005994 |16-3060301-5 [ #3456 X 30 3
3 30053421 |458. 09-50 HETE 7 7 B 6
4 30048950 |01-508002524-3 7S AR SR IRETMB X 25 6
5 30057985 |16-1080201-5 [ A4 & 8 X 20 2
6 30005220 |01-510002524-1 PR 7N SR B A S ETM10 X 25 4
7 30051317 [EGR20R620H FH 2
8 30051316 |EGH20CAZOH EEES 4
9 30005181 |01-505001424-1 7N F LA SR ETMS X 14 22
10 | 30053508 |458. 09-46 YHLIE R AR 2
11 [30005155|01-504001024-1 7N Ff TR SKRETMA X 10 4
12 30054271 |SR-TEN12-04NO P AL IR AR TEN 12— )
13 [ 30024308 |01-403000823-1 AR IRETM3 X 8 9
14 |30051692|458. 09-32 PRAT F SR K 2
15 [ 30051693 |458. 09-33 PRA 2 S 30 2
16 | 30053541 |458. 14-09 P13 X 10X 7 8
17 30033908 |07-0521313-6 A5, 2X 1. 3X1.3 16
18 [30036241|05-053101000-3 SEE.3X1.0X 10 18
19 [30044610|01-505001024-3 7N F TR SRR ETMB X 10 4
20 | 30044605 [01-504001024-3 2N F TR SRR ETMA X 10 7
21 |30051313 |BK15—C7 [i] 5 & 1
22 | 30057662 |BF15-C7 fi] 5 1
23 [ 30051999 [458. 09-34 MEEZ R 38 1
24 | 30052013 [458. 09-37 Y 22 A1 W3 B[] i B 1
25 [ 30034127 [01-505004024-1 PN Ff B A SRR ETMB X 40 2
26 |30046401[01-506004024-1 PN 7N A B A SRR ETME X 40 8
27 | 30036187 [07-0421111-6 P4, 2X 1. 1X 1. 1 4
28 | 30043999 [05-042121000-3 SEHT4.2X1.2X10 4
29 | 30037152 [01-504002024-3 7N F TR SRR ETMA X 20 4
30 |30052011 [458. 09-35 g 1
31 |30037154|01-505001224-3 7N Ff TR SR RETMB X 12 8
32 [ 30005175 [01-505000824-1 P 7N A B A SRR ETMB X 8 18
33 30052012 |458. 09-36 AT 7 A7 S 45 2
34 [30037153 [01-505002024-3 7S AR SRR ETMB X 20 6
35 | 30053507 [458. 09-38 Yl 1
36 | 30005082 |01-404000823-1 T AR SR IRETMA X 8 2
37 30052021 |458. 09-41 Y i) FEATL 22 3 1
38 [ 30005770 [07-0631616-1 P PE6. 3X1.6X1. 6 8
39 130005202 |01-506002024-1 7N F TR SRR ETME X 20 4
40 | 30052918 [SOASF-M07530-004 |V [ 4al IR B ML 1
41 | 30005684 [05-064161200~1 SEE6. 4X 1. 6X 12 4
42 | 30053562 [03-606001000-3 7N AR EEIME X 10 4
43 130051695 [458. 09-40 YHLAL A A 1
44 |30005333|01-806000614-1 PN 7N AR T 5 R R T M6 X 6 4
45 | 30051694 [458. 09-39 Y2 T [F AR 1
46 | 30053540 |350-HTD5M-20 SMIA] 5 7y 1

18




7. R A A

5133 34 34 33
17
18
32 50 60

45 21 26 26

9

18/42 /41/31/ 39 3840

+ @ 62 |55 6348@ @
L 20/ 132\52\63
N Wl
|
3 |

19




7. R HELH A

e SAP = 4, g NAME OF PARTS e
47 120005334 |458. 09-48 Y] FEAL 1
48 30007748 (103. 08-36 THIAR 4 1
49 130005106 |01-405001023-1 TR IEETMS X 10 2
50 | 30053506 [458. 09-19 HEALER 1
51 | 30007563]103. 08-34 A3 1 1
52 30046071 [133.09-01 A 2
53 | 30006475 [103. 08-36-01-09 THAE I 1
54 | 30005573 [03-605000450-3 N FHIBEIMS X 4. 5 2
55 [ 30060044 [458. 09-75 THE A T AR 1
56 | 30023282(331. 20-17 BRE 4
57 [30001108[311.20-16 HWE 4
58 | 30006723 [311.20-15 O 8
59  |30053732]01-508008524-3 A S A R A SK BB ETMB X 85 4
60 | 30100789 |458.09-76 YVl 22 AT PR 4
61 |30007567[103. 08-36-1-4A A 0.7
62 | 30007565 [103. 08-36-1-2A HE 0.7

20




8. XBEAT AT

21




8. X[r) A AT 4 A

Fe SAP =7 %4 R NAME OF PARTS B
1 30062107 |458. 08-70 XHEAT 1
2 30053548 |16-1060081-5 A4 485 D6 X 8 5
3 30053873 |458. 08-10-00 X228 i e (B Az ) 2
4 30051691 [458. 08-41 X 22 FH0R B 1
5 30053454 |458. 08-30 X2 FFHE B2 e T 1
6 30005161 |01-504001624-1 PN Ff B A SRR ETMA X 16 4
7 30037154 |01-505001224-3 7N F TR A SRR ETMB X 12 18
8 30053538 [QER15R739H FH 1
9 30051319 |QEH15CAZOH NESN 2
10 [30041933]01-503001224-1 2N FH TR AE SRR ETMB X 12 13
11 [30032311]07-0310808-1 P 3. 1X0. 8X0. 8 13
12 30053561 |458. 14-17 T HUZERIM3 10X 10 (ERFR20 R 51) 15
13 | 30058923 |458. 08-73 X B FER 1
14 [30005153]01-504000824-1 7S AR SRR ETMA X 8 10
15 | 30053447 [458. 08-08 WRBE S UE R 1
16 |30005762|07-0421111-1 FEEARRE4. 2X1.1X1. 1 12
17 30005632 ]05-043100700-1 S 4. 3XTXT 12
18 [30005157|01-504001224-1 P 7N A B A SRR ETMA X 12 8
19 [30053448 |458. 08-09 JE A SCHE= R 2
20 [ 30005178 [01-505001024-1 2N H TR SRR ETMB X 10 6
21 | 30058689 [458. 08-51 XAl A 9 245 22 e B 1
22 |30005999 |18-403000823-3 T F TR A EH S IEETM3 X8 2
23 30054271 |SR-TEN12-04NO FEIEAL R ASTEN12-04NO0 (MET JDENKT) 0. 5M 1
24 | 30024308 [01-403000823-1 T TN EKIRETM3 X 8 4
25 | 30053461 [458. 08-50 BT A 25 A 1
26 | 30036141 [01-305001224-3 P 7N F1 B SR BRETMB X 12 6
27 | 30053535 [PV4 Pl 25 S 1
28 | 30006097 [01-403001622-3 T FRE AL IRETM3 X 16 1
29 | 30053541 |458. 14-09 BHREH13 X 10X 7 3
30  [30062106 [458. 08-72 XE 28R 2
31 [30004038[203. 19-02 IS H=PS 2
32 [ 30005155 [01-504001024-1 7N A B A SRR ETMA X 10 2
33 | 30053460 |458. 08-49 REAT AT 55 AR 1
34 [30037155[01-505001624-3 7S IR AE SRR ETMG X 16 8
35 | 30053553 [458. 14-18 MEFEHES2S & 10— d 14-30-35 1
36 | 30050155 [60LSF-M04030-019A [l JIK HEL ML 1
37 130033908 |07-0521313-6 A5, 2X 1. 3X1.3 4
38 | 30036241 [05-053101000-3 S5, 3X X 10 4
39 |30028711|72-M-5HL-4 EEE 3k 2
40 | 30058690 |458. 08-32 XER R L[] e 1
41 | 30053549 [458. 14-19 FLIRNZ2 & 1. 5mm 1
42 130051322 458. 14-20 AR E &4 1
43 30053536 |PE4 THY =@k 2
44 130020601 |18-403002523-3 MG+ T — AR RETM3 X 25 2
45 130053499 |458. 08-07 M 75 IR S HE R 1
46 | 30045574 | d4X2.5 PUS A IE I 6 2.4

22




8. XBEAT AT

23




8. X[r) A AT 4 A

Fe SAP =7 %4 R NAME OF PARTS B
47 120005315 [458. 08-04 MEFF 6 0R 1
48 | 30060057 [458. 14-35 REAT 25 4 97 28 X 1
49 | 30036125 [01-304000624-3 IR S N 7S A IRETMA X 6 12
50 | 30058829 |458. 08-76 JEAE T FEAR 1
51 [30033908|07-0521313-6 P EE S, 2X 1. 3X 1.3 8
52 | 30036241]05-053101000-3 SEEE 5U3X1.0X10 8
53 | 30037154 [01-505001224-3 7N F TR A SRR ETMB X 12 8
54 | 30058828 [458. 08-52 ST AR 22 255 Ja 2
55 | 30043484 [71-MD20X 10 St 2
56 | 30045214 [01-505002524-3 P 7S A R T A S MR ETMB X 25 4
57 | 30048299 |PC4-M5 Rk 4
58 | 30000853]210.27-15 T 2
59  |30058133[458. 08-64 EEmILE 2
60 | 30000508 [210. 27-16 DIJTEN 8 2
61 30001970 |246.27-17 DIJ1ERF 2
62 | 30022606 [210. 27-18A DI TV RS IRET 2
63 | 30058134 |458. 08-65 EiIDIIN 2
64 | 30005078 [01-404000623-1 T T AR IRETMA X 6 2
65 | 30058830 |458. 08-53 TE NI RE 2R 1
66 | 30044604 [01-504000624-3 7S HH TR SRR ETMA X 6 2
67 | 30058135 [458. 08-66 B E AT 1
68 | 30005299 |01-804000414-1 PN 7N FA T 5 R R T M4 X 4 1

24




At

9. HLZR HLIZ <)

10/ 9] 13 12

25



9. PLIE LI T BN BB AT

Fe SAP =7 %4 R NAME OF PARTS B
1 20005308 |458. 12-00 RS 1
2 30060528 |458. 14-42 FATERIEIM12 X 80 (JE#E60)

3 30039771 |L.08-P-956808-C 2. 5 5 1) R

4 30005773 |07-0812121-1 PR, 1X 2. 1X2. 1 16
5 30022532 |05-081101550-1 P8, 1X1.0X15. 5 16
6 30036077 |01-708001225-6 ToRE7S A S IRETM8 X 12 16
7 30053747 |CB-41-00 XU R L 4%AS01 1
8 30014900 | 18-405000822-3 TR R AT B A IRETM5 X 8 4
9 20005361 |458. 14-01 5040 FEL R IR ZH A (41D 1

9-1 |[30050283 |75-100M4F JEC i 1

9-2 | 30041531 |5V11006B CERAL 4

9-3 | 30041535 |BSLMO2 MENEE: 2

9-4 | 30041536 |BZ02 CAVAYIiE S 1

9-5 |30038914 |BPC802 Bk 1

9-6 | 30027401 [BSLO2 AT A 2

9-7 |30038913 |BPC601 Bk 1

9-8 |30052249 |BPC801 Rk 1

9-9 | 30038912 |BPC401 Bk 6
10 | 30006008 [18-404002823-3 AL =B SR TMA X 28 4
11 30014893 [18-404000623-3 T FRCR AT EH S IRETMA X6 10
12 30045124 |PYW6—4 Rk 1
13 [ 30006097 |01-403001622-3 RS IRETM3 X 16 1
14 | 30057700 |458. 14-23 TEIFREE2-3 1A % 1
15 | 30060060 |458. 14-38 TRJFKD16/2P 1
16 30042719 [515. 30-07 L i 65X 45 1
17 30060055 |82-VMG11W-D8-00 Wik Gl @8R 1

26




10. MLEE WAL A

CLLALLENN-

27




10. MLZE I AL A

Fe SAP 5 % il NAME OF PARTS e
1 20005363 [458. 14-04 /N T I ZH A 1
1-1 [ 30039220 |SDR100061 V72 5 S 1) 1
1-2 30038912 |BPC401 Rk 2
2 30014893 |18-404000623-3 T F— TR A EH A IRETMA X6 6
3 20005362 |458. 14-03 A I g A AT 1
3-1 [ 30052530 |AFR20001 Y 81 e R 1
3-2 |30038914 [BPC802 R 2
4 20005638 |458. 12-20 BLEEEE 1 S5 4 1
5 30060053 |GX12-4:¢s s i e (BEdSLD 1
6 30060054 [GX12-4 i 2 4=k 1
7 30038909 |PSA4 IR ] 2
8 30051362 |01-503002824-3 P 7S AR R G A S MR ETM3 X 28 2
9 30005614 |05-032050700-3 PR3, 2X0.5X T 2
10 | 20005407 |458. 07-12-00 A A 1
10-1 | 30058682 458. 07-12-01 A 1
10-2 | 30007547 [160. 16-24 JECH 1 1
10-3 | 30007936 |160. 16-25 iz 1
10-4 | 30005248 |01-604000421-1 — R KT RRETMA X 4 4
11 | 30062087 [458. 07-13 TH B AR 1
12 30036241 [05-053101000-3 SEHS.3X1.0X 10 2
13 [ 30033908 |07-0521313-6 PS5, 2X 1. 3X1. 3 2
14 30037154 [01-505001224-3 I 7S AR R A SR AT M5 X 12 2
15 [ 30008262 |515. 30-04 R CR)FVL 740 4
16 | 30014900 |18-405000822-3 AR R AT B A IRETM5 X 8 4

28




11 HLERE AR B

29




11, HLEE AR B A

e SAP & 4 R NAME OF PARTS =
1 20005325 [458. 09-57 [IE=EQ! 1
2 20005326 |458. 09-58 A2 1
3 20005327 |458. 09-59 A 383 1
4 20005330 |458. 09-60 VSRS 1
5 20005329 |458. 09-62 Fr 2 1
6 20005328 |458. 09-61 Jr B 1
7 20005331 |458. 09-28 J& B4 1
8 20005332 |458. 09-29 P AR L 1
9 20005333 |458. 09-26 P 3 i 3 1
10 | 30043999 [05-042121000-3 A 24
11 |30044605|01-504001024-3 7N Ff TR SKRETMA X 10 24
12 30036241 [05-053101000-3 PR 27
13 [30044610|01-505001024-3 7N F TR A SR BRETMB X 10 27
14 [ 30062097 |458. 12-30 AR 7 2B AR 1
15 30014900 [18-405000822-3 TR CR AT EH S IRETM5 X 8 3

30




MERRS HEERS

EEELBRENHEHBRAS]

HIKARI (SHANGHAI) PRECISE MACHINERY SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD

HB#a/E-mail:hikari@chinahikari.com BEmEIIRARETEXFXES005
®ItE/Web: www.chinahikari.com NO.800, ZHONGDA ROAD, ZHUJING INDUSTRIAL ZONE,
fEE/Fax: (00)86-21-67311311 JINSHAN DISTRICT, SHANGHAI CHINA

E3iE/Tel: (00)86-21-67311111 ( #£4MERER/ext .Foreign Trade Dept )

1S0 9001
2015

GUANTITY ATTESTATION

1S00001 B S F R IAE



